FORM PTO-1619A	01-02-2	nna 7
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		0 140 140 141 W
,	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
19/90/010	101929	102
17 7 (RECORL	DATION FORM COVER SHELI PATENTS ONLY	
	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or cop	py(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other CORRECT RECOR	DATION COVER L NO. 09718617
Corrective Document Reel # 011956 Frame # 0736	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
	Departmental File Secret F	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date th Day Year
Name (line 1) AJIT KARMAKER		06/14/01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) ARUN PRASAD	Mont	th Day Year 6/14/01
Name (line 2)		NAMES OF TAXABLE PROPERTY OF TAXABLE PROPERTY.
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached
Name (line 1) JENERIC/PENTRON, INC.	ls an a	ument to be recorded assignment and the
Name (line 2)	domic	ving party is not ciled in the United s, an appointment
	repres	omestic sentative is attached.
Address (line 1) 53 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL I	Separa	gnation must be a rate document from Inment.)
Address (line 2)		·······,
Address (line 3) WALLINGFORD	CT 06492	
City	State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name ANN M. KNAB		
Address (line 1) 53 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL	. ROAD	
Address (line 2) WALLINGFORD, CT 06492		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
/2002 LMUELLER 00000027 500718 09718617	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
=581 40.00 CH		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT

REEL: 012416 FRAME: 0086

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber [203-265	-7397	x508	
Name [ANN M. KNAB							
ddress (line 1)	53 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL	ROAD						
ddress (line 2)	WALLINGFORD, CT 06492							
ddress (line 3)				_				
ddress (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	ocume	ent	#		2	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if a	ddition	nal numb	ers att	ached	
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers f	for the :	same pro	perty)		
Pa	tent Application Number(s)		Patent	Num	ber(s)			
09718617								
f this document i	s being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent	applicat	ion		onth	Day	Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT			РСТ			
_	er PCT application number	PCT PCT						
only	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT			PCT			
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#		1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$				40.00	
	<u>.</u>							
Danasi	t Account							
(Enter for	- novement by denosit account or if ad-	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	#		50-0	718		
		Authorization to charge additional fe		Yes	7	No		
Statement a	and Signature							
		elief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to d	true a eposit	nd co accou	rrect al unt are	nd an auth	y orized,	as
attacl	hed copy is a true copy or the cated herein.							
		1 1 1/1						
indica		1 18 X K 7 X \				10/	25/01	
indica	ANN M. KNAB ne of Person Signing	Signature					25/01 ate	





RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Submission Type	Conveyance Typ			
√ New	✓ Assignment	Security Ag	reement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of !	Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other		-
Corrective Document		U.S. Governmen	nt	
Reel # Frame #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e ONLY by U.S. Governm partmental File		s) cret File
Conveying Party(ies)		names of conveying		
Name (line 1) AJIT KARMAKER	- Indix ii dddiiond	- names of conveying	parties att	Month Day Y
AJTI KARVIAKER				06/14/01
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) ARUN PRASAD	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Month Day Y
Name (inte-1) ARON I RASAD				6/14/01
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Ma	ark if additional name	of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) JENERIC/PENTRON, INC.				If document to be record
Name (line 1) JENERIC/PENTRON, INC.				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
			_1	of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 1) 53 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL I	ROAD			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				Assignment
,			06492	
	I I		00472	
the state of the s	CT State/Country		Zip Code	
City	State/Country			
City	State/Country	for the first Receiving		· ·
City	State/Country			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Address Enter			<i>y</i> .
Name ANN M. KNAB Address (line 1) 53 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL	State/Country Address Enter			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name ANN M. KNAB Address (line 1) 53 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL 1	State/Country Address Enter			<i>j</i> .
Name ANN M. KNAB Address (line 1) 53 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL I Address (line 2) WALLINGFORD, CT 06492	State/Country Address Enter			<i>j</i> .
Domestic Representative Name and A Name ANN M. KNAB Address (line 1) 53 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL 1 Address (line 2) WALLINGFORD, CT 06492 Address (line 3)	State/Country Address Enter			
Domestic Representative Name and A Name ANN M. KNAB Address (line 1) 53 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL 1 Address (line 2) WALLINGFORD, CT 06492 Address (line 3)	State/Country Address Enter			<i>f</i> .
Name ANN M. KNAB Address (line 1) 53 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL Address (line 2) WALLINGFORD, CT 06492 Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	State/Country Address Enter	for the first Receiving		1.
Domestic Representative Name and A Name ANN M. KNAB Address (line 1) 53 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL 1 Address (line 2) WALLINGFORD, CT 06492 Address (line 3)	State/Country Address Enter ROAD	for the first Receiving		<i>f</i> .

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT

REEL: 012416 FRAME: 0088

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	203-265-7397 x508
Name [A	ANN M. KNAB		
Address (line 1)	3 NORTH PLAINS INDUSTRIAL	ROAD	
Address (line 2)	WALLINGFORD, CT 06492		
Address (line 3)			
		The state of the s	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	# <u>2</u>
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
07718617			
]		
			Month Day Year
If this document is was	being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on Motion Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
	r PCT application number		
•	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		4
Number of P	Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Mathad	of Payment: Enclo		
Donosit	Account		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if ad	Deposit Account Number: #	50-0718
		•	Yes 🗸 No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the c	elief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
indica	ted herein.	(M/V)	6/28/01
	ANN M. KNAB	Signature	Date
Name	e of Person Signing	/ Signature	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Enter additiona	Party(ies) I Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of o	Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			month Coy Teal
Name (line 2)			
Receiving F	arty	Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zıp Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			Assignment
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Numb atent Application Number(s)	I	Patent Number(s)



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Ajit Karmaker of 418 N. Elm Street, Wallingford, in the County of New Haven and the State of Connecticut 06492, Arun Prasad, 249 Redwood Lane, Cheshire, in the County of New Haven and the State of Connecticut 06410; have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

FIBER REINFORCED COMPOSITE POST

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 22, 2000, Application Serial No. 09/718, 617;

AND WHEREAS, JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 53 North Plains Industrial Road, Wallingford, CT 06492, is desirous of acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and sufficient consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Ajit Karmaker and Arun Prasad; have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-

JPP-1213NP4

part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns; and we do hereby agree that the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

6/14/01	Akarmaks	L.S.
	Ajit Karmaker	
06/14/01	Arun Prasad	L.S.
	11 1	Oblivios Ajit Karmaker

2

RECORDED: 12/25/2001

JPP-1213NP4